OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
SAMBALPUR FOREST DIVISION.
Near Jail Chhak
E.mail- dfosouthsbp@yahoo.com
Phone/Fax- 0663-2410139
Memo No. S‘,GL) L’ /Dated. Q0. 69. 2022

To,
The Superintending Engineer,
Addl. Spillway Division, Burla.

Sub:- Proposal for diversion of 9.441 ha. of forest land in Lamdl-mguri RF f?r
construction of Additional Spillway of Hirakud Dam Project, Burla 1in
Sambalpur District in the State of Odisha (Proposal No.FP/OR/IRRG/2016)-
Demand for the payment of differential amount of Compensatory
Afforestation scheme @Rs.326/-MD.

Ref:- Memo No.16338 dated.23.08.2022 of Conservator of Forests, Nodal, O/o the
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha and this office Memo
No.2287 dt.13.04.2022, Memo No.5056 dt.26.08.2022.

Sir, -

In continuation to this office memos under reference and the Stage I approval
order, Compensatory Afforestation scheme was technically approved @Rs.280/- mandays and the
said differential amount was deposited by you on dt.04.05.2019. Thereafter again the revised
differential CA cost @Rs.315/Manday amounting to Rs.19,77,000/- was demanded vide Memo
No.2287 dt.13.04.2022 of this office, which has not been deposited by you. But by mistake we had
mentioned in our letter No0.5056 dt.26.08.2022 that the previously raised demand of
Rs.44,76,000/- has been deposited by you which was wrong. Hence the revised financial outlay

with detailed cost break up for the approved CA at the current wage rate of Rs.326/- per manday is

furnished below for necessary action at your end.

VY
|

Sl Forest Division Area Approved Revi i i
ised
No whe::e non-forest | Identified in | financial outlay | financial outlay R;flf(f:‘::t(lianl
land identified for ha. @Rs.280/- per Rs.326/- per Rs.)
CA MD (in Rs.) MD (in Rs.) .
1 Bonai Division 9.441 24,99,000/- 47,51,500/- 22,52,500/-
Total . 5 —

i ota 9.441 24,99,000/- - 47,51,500/- 22,52,500/-

Scanned with CamScanner



As you have only deposited the previously raised demand of Rs.24,99,000/-,
the differential amount of Rs.22,52,500/- (Rupees Twenty Two lakh Fifty Two Thousnad Five
Hundred) only may be deposited through parivesh portal of MoEF & CC in CAMPA fund, Odisha
in Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, New Delhi and receipt alongwith UTR No. must be
submitted to this office for further reference.

Encl:- As above. Yours faithfully,

%ﬁ-—

Divisional Fore

V%mbalpur Forest Division.
Memo No X464 ¥ /4F Dated_30.09.202)

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer.
F.C Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha for favour of information and

necessary action with reference to his Memo No. 16338 dated.23.08.2022 and Memo No.5057
dt.26.08.2022.

,qlﬂ-—

Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambalpur Forest Division.
Memo No_£§ Y4 /4F Dated 30. OQ <2020

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour
of information and necessary action with reference to Memo No.16339 di.23.08.2022 of

Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C Act, O/o the Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests, Odisha and Memo No.5058 dt.26.08.2022.

L Zolg|e—
Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambalpur Forest Division.
Memo No_ C6Y7 /4F Dated 20.09.203)
Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Bonai Division for information and

necessary action with reference to this office Memo No.5059 dt.26.08.2022.
‘ %t \—

Divisional Forest Officer,
\§ambalpur Forest Division.

Scanned with CamScanner



